

27th July 2023 Warrantee Inc.

Notice regarding Warrantee Inc.'s New Listing on the U.S. Nasdaq Market

Warrantee Inc. (Headquarters: Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka; Managing Director: Yusuke Shono; hereinafter referred to as "the Company") announces that it has been approved for a new listing on the Nasdaq market in the United States, and has been listed on July 25, 2023 (Eastern Standard Time in the United States) (ticker symbol "WRNT").

Under the mission of "Connect the world with safety", we are developing our own warranty service with our patented business model and technology. In October 2018, we developed a new business model that allows users (individuals, corporations, medical institutions, etc.) to receive warranties free of charge with company sponsor fees. We also started providing extended warranties for home appliances, healthcare products, and advanced treatment services. We will continue to provide businesses in a wide range of fields, aiming for a world where everyone can live safely and securely.

— Warrantee Inc. Outline ————————

Company Name Warrantee Inc.

Location 2-4-1 Doshomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi KITAHAMA CRAFT Room 1103

Established 21 October 2013

Representative Managing Director Shouno Yusuke

Business Description Free Insurance Business Homepage https://warrantee.com/

- Inquiries about listing, business, and services

Warrantee Inc. Person in charge: Saito

Telephone: 06-6227-8775 Email: info@warrantee.co.jp